

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0854 Version: 1 Name: CD1 - Donation to Habitat for Humanity

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:8/16/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:8/24/2021Final action:8/24/2021

Title: Recommendation to increase appropriations in the General Fund Group in the City Manager

Department by \$1,000, offset by the First Council District One-time District Priority Funds, transferred from the Citywide Activities Department to provide a donation to Habitat for Humanity of Greater Los

Angeles; and

Decrease appropriations in the General Fund Group in the Citywide Activities Department by \$1,000

to offset a transfer to the City Manager Department.

Sponsors: COUNCILWOMAN MARY ZENDEJAS, FIRST DISTRICT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 082421-R-26sr.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/24/2021	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to increase appropriations in the General Fund Group in the City Manager Department by \$1,000, offset by the First Council District One-time District Priority Funds, transferred from the Citywide Activities Department to provide a donation to Habitat for Humanity of Greater Los Angeles; and

Decrease appropriations in the General Fund Group in the Citywide Activities Department by \$1,000 to offset a transfer to the City Manager Department.

Habitat for Humanity of Greater Los Angeles (Habitat LA) will be holding this year's Los Angeles Builders Ball on September 23, 2021. The Habitat for Humanity Builders Ball celebrates the donors and partners of Habitat LA, as well as its counterparts in the building, real estate, and related industries, who are all helping to transform the landscape of the Greater Los Angeles. It is an evening to raise awareness and funds to help empower families and build strength and stability in our communities through homeownership. Proceeds support Habitat LA's mission and initiatives to revitalize neighborhoods. This donation is to help offset some cost associated with the event and further support the mission of Habitat for Humanity Greater Los Angeles.

Due to the timing of this item, no financial review was available at this time.

Donation to the annual Builder's Ball Celebration and Dinner, in support of Habitat for Humanity of Greater Los Angeles on September 23rd, 2021

File #: 21-0854, Version: 1

This fund transfer does not represent a significant impact on staff's time outside of their normal course of work.

Approve recommendation.

MARY ZENDEJAS, COUNCILWOMAN FIRST DISTRICT